Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24BN33 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
190157827  Seite 1 von 15
Page 1 of 15

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Segway eKickScooter ZT3 Pro
Type Designation 051801E, 051801D, 051801A
051801E
Motor Rated Power: 650 W
Max. Speed: 25 km/h
051801D
Motor Rated Power: 500 W
Max. Speed: 20 km/h
051801A
Motor Rated Power: 650 W
Max. Speed: 25 km/h
Operating Temperature Range -10 °C ~ +40 °C
Operating Voltage DC 53.6V@3.9A input via power adapter
DC 46.8V input via internal battery
Testing Voltage DC 46.8V by internal Battery
Power Adapter Model: NBW54D601D3D01
Input: AC 100-240V~50/60Hz
Output: DC 53.6V@3.9A
Battery pack Model: NZBF4813A
Ratings: DC 46.8V, 12.75Ah, 597Wh
Rated Output Power: 70W
Identities and difference:
This products have the same circuit diagram and appearance, only for difference motor and Model
name as described above. Related testing considered, all tests were performed on models 051801E,
and parts of test for verification on the model 051801D in this report.
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Emission according to B.2.2.3 and B.3.1.4 of Annex B of EN 17128:2020.
B. Immunity according to B.4.4 of Annex B of EN 17128:2020.
C. off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the circuit diagram for further information.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:                CN24BN33 001
Seite 9 von 15
Page 9 of 15
3.5 Submitted Documents
Circuit diagram, BOM, User manual, Nameplate.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:                CN24BN33 001
Seite 10 von 15
Page 10 of 15
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission:  The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible emission
level. The test conditions were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
          Refer to the related paragraph of this report.
Immunity:  The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to have its highest possible susceptibility
against the tested phenomena. The test conditions were adapted accordingly in reference to the
instructions for use.
Refer to the related paragraph of this report.
4.2 Physical Configuration for Testing
Refer to the related paragraph of this report.
4.3 Test Operation and Test Software
Refer to the related paragraph of this report. No software was used.
4.4 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
None.
4.5 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
None.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:                CN24BN33 001
Seite 11 von 15
Page 11 of 15
5 Test Results Emission for Electric Scooter
5.1 Emission in the Frequency Range above 30 MHz for
Electric Scooter